.knowledgement Number:494864180311023 Date of filing : 31-Oct-2023

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Assessment

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 Year
filed and verified] 2023-24
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) ¥
PAN AAATT6102E
Name TAMILIAN EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY
Address 6-1-160, K.T ROAD, VARADHARAJA NAGAR, TIRUPATHI , TIRUPATHI . 02-Andhra Pradesh, 91-INDIA, 517501
Status 05-A0P/BOI Form Number - ITR-7
Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 494864180311023
Current Year business loss, if any 1 0
2 Total Income |2 | 0
[ | _
g Book Profit under MAT, where applicable | 3 i 0
] Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable P4 0
g
@ Net tax payable 4 5 0
g A " i
2 Interest and Fee Payable 6 | 0
2 :
g Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 0
E .................... ST R 1 & S o
Taxes Paid i 8 10,004
(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) _ t 9 | (-) 10,000

‘g Accreted Income as per section 115TD. 10 0
E Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD s 11 0
s - . " b
s Interest payable u/s 115TE gl 12 0
v i -
§ Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0
=] B S msrrail
© | Taxand interest paid 14 0
- i
] . e
;d (+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 0
Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 31-Oct-2023 21:47:35 from IP address 49.204.192.98
and verified by R.ALLIKESWARI having PAN ABEPR5225P on 31-Oct-2023 using
paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code TNL88XKVWI generated through Aadhaar OTP
mode

Barcode/QR Code i ' 3

AAATT6102E074948641803110232a396a4




AME : RI L E F NEERIN TECHN Y-
WWMWW
L D E F D 1

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To  Admission Expenses 589400.00 By  Alumni Contributions 1100000.00
To  Advertisement 80000.00
To Audit Fee 55000.00 By Consultancy & Corporate Trair 1068000.00
To Bank Charges 47811.00
To  Books, Journals & E-Journals 1650000.00 By  Exam fee & Other income 200721.00
To Campus Cleaning Expenses 325270.00
To College Maintenance 931861.00|B y Hostel Fee 16994910.00
To Depreciation 5497858.00
To ECET Spot 44400.00 By Research Grants From NGA 1290000.00
To Electricity Charges 2718424.00
To Examination Expenses 1728428.00 By Special Fee 2151560.00
To Function & Celebrations 131375.00
To Games Expenses 21500.00 By Student verification fee 52530.00
To Gardening Expenses 24500.00
To Generator Maintenance 305293.00 By Transport Fee Received 2623375.00
To Hostel Maintenance 15485856.00
To  ICET Spot Admission 288200.00 | By Tuition Fee 79858527.00
To Institution Free Ship 1300000.00
To Insurance Vehicles 89819.00
To Interest Paid on Term Loan A/c No: 36183569016 307747.00
To Interest paid on Term Loan PNB 22635 512645.00
To Internet Charges 424185.00
To  JNTUAUCS Fee 1650000.00
To Legal Fee 55000.00
To  Municipal Property Tax 39220.00
To N B A Fee 25000.00
To  News Papers 6886.00
To Non-Teaching Staff Salary 8903953.00
To PGCET Spot Admission 16400.00
To  Postage & Courier 21443.00
To  Printing & Stationery 625736.00
To  Repairs & Maintenance Buildings 1531140.00
To  Repairs & Maintenance Electicals $552360.00
To  Repairs & Maintenance Furniture 418000.00
To  Repairs & Maintenance Labs 212111.00
To Repairs & Maintenance Vehicles 2382324.00
To SBTET Expenses 117694.00
To Seed Money to the Faculty 776000.00
To Software Maintenance 225000.00
To Staff Welfare 65370.00
To Teaching Staff Salary 66555264.00
To Telephone Charges 11456.00
To Training & Placements Expenses 82000.00
To Transportation Charges 18730.00
To Travelling & Conveyance 436430.00
To  Workshops, Conference & Memberships 264000.00
To  Xerox Machine Maint 36570.00

Excess of expenditure over
Income

12,248,036.00

117,587,659.00

|TOTAL

117,587,659.00




E ? E E. E E Y- PUTTUR
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

Corpus Fund

Add : During the Year

Add Other Income

Add Interest income

Less: Excess of expenditure
over Income

-33,027,620.00
0.00

39302.00
10098.00

-12,248,036.00

Sundry Creditors (S-A)
Secured Loans (S-B)
Loans & Advances (S- C)

Payable (S-D)

-45,226,256.00

321,778.00
101,134,671.00
114,288,507.00

92,103,832.00

Fixed Assets (S-E)
Deposits & Advances (S-F)
Cash in hand

Cash at Banks (S-G)

231,843,221.00
29,258,865.00
475,875.00

1,044,571.00

262,622,532.00

262,622,532.00




AME : M/S. SRI VENKATESA PERUMAL C
PONSORED BY M/S. T.

YEAR ENDING : 31.03.202

NDRY CREDITORS EDULE -

1
2

SEi

1

2 SbiT/LA/C: 36183569016
LOAN. DVANCE. L

1  K.\V.Chalapathi

2 GRajaReddy

3  Shiriram City Finance Ltd

4 Shiriram City Finance Ltd II

5  Mahindra & Mahindra Finance

6  Apollo Productions

7 C.Divakar Reddy

8  Mahipal Reddy Kothi

9  Ravi Kumar Krovvidi

10 Molugu Lavanya

11 CTR Sathiesh

12 RV Venkata Swamy

13 RKM Law College
PAYABLE (SCHEDULE - D)

1 EPF

2 GSLIS Insurance

3 Interest Payable -222653

4  Profession Tax

5  Others TDS 2016-17

6  Others TDS ( 2018-19)

Infodot Technologies

Elshdai Engneering Equipments

ED LOAN (SCH LE - B

ILIAN ED

GE OF ENGINEERING
-P

ONAL A

b/d
b/d

PNB T/L A/c No: 1384001C00222635

b/d
b/d
b/d
b/d

E.

TT

ECHNOLOGY - PUTTUR

CREDIT

186,778.00
135,000.00

321,778.00

100,000,000.00
1,134,671.00

101,134,671.00

3,500,000.00
650,000.00

760,714.00
302,500.00
8,865,393.00
590,000.00
21,630,000.00
53,500,000.00
3,700,000.00
2,500,000.00

1,000,000.00
4,100,000.00
13,189,900.00

114,288,507.00

1,425,606.00
127,475.00
90,231,272.00
37,750.00
214,000.00
67,729.00

92,103,832.00




NAME :

. SRI VENKATESA PERUMAL C

ONSORED BY M/S. TAMILIAN ED TI

YEAR ENDING : 31.03.202

DEPOSITS & ADVANCES EDULE -
1 Electricity deposit
2  H.T.Line Deposits
3 TDS(F.Y.2013-14)
4 TDS(F.Y.2014-15)
5 TDS(F.Y.2015-16)
6 TDS(F.Y.2017-18)
7 TCS(F.Y.2017-18)
8 TDS(F.Y.2018-19)
9 TCS(F.Y.2018-19)
10 SEA
11  RVS Hospital
12 Dr.K. Naveen
13 SD Mactec IT Solutions
14 RV Balaji

ASH AT BANK. HE, E -
1 Cashat A/cNo.30388261978
2 Cashat A/cNo.30751461464
3 Cashat A/cNo.30662236167
4 Cashat A/cNo.31610546127
5 Cashat A/cNo.11122998780
6 Cash at A/cNo 11122998713
7  Cashat A/cNo 32055198089
8 Cashat A/cNo 32291706355
9 UBI230912010000474
10 UBI230912010000896
11  UBI230912010000897
12 UBI230912010000898
13 SGB 50041610960
14 SGB TPT CA-50009954842
15 SBIA/cNo0.31188669646
16  Axis Bank-919010052870626

EGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOQLO

L ACADEMY - PUTT

b/d
b/d
b/d
b/d
b/d

b/d

DEBIT

86,070.00
376,108.00
18,809.00
41,058.00
21,926.00
131,877.00
1,000.00
9,145.00
118,631.00
1,594,961.00
4,400,000.00
2,471,000.00
900,000.00
19,088,280.00

29,258,865.00

79,500.00
3,252.00
1,425.00
458.00
1,854.00
878.00
9,997.00
6,851.00
399,458.00
53,075.00
128,212.00
302,143.00
1,440.00
5,198.00
35,980.00

14,850.00

1,044,571.00

-PUTTU.

CREDIT
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